73
Gagis

o Sud £

L




ABSTRACT

Generally, this study has been conducted to make a comparative on harmony and music
arrangement of Ahmad Jaafar’s “Ibu”. Therefore, this study looks forward to a
sympathetic of tips and secret that makes Ahmad Jaafar become successful in his career
life of music with an unique idea in his composition and arrangement. This research also
has been analyzed on the harmonic structure, and the music arrangement between two
different versions of “Ibu”.

In conclusion, the study has discovered that both composer and arranger clearly like to
uses diatonic harmony with some usage of secondary and subdominant in his
composition and arrangement. Iskandar Ismail also uses the inversion of the chords to
create a smooth and linear bass motion with structured and well-organized chords.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This research project has been approved out by me, Mohd Rizdzuwan B. Md Jusoh. My efforts
to the project have been through extracting appropriate materials in order to do research in
addition in conducting interview with the respondent. The help given for this project paper has

been of permanent value, therefore my thankfulness to them will never be diminished.

Firstly, I would like to articulate my gratefulness to the Almighty ALLAH S.W.T for giving me
the strength and patience in order to inclusive this project paper. To my father who had given
me a support in ensuring that I had finished this project paper, not just through financial but also

through the motivation.

Next, not to forget my advisor Prof. Madya Khairil Johari Johar for all the direction, support and
tolerance he had with me during the period of finishing this project paper. 1 would also like to
expand my thanks to Mr. Adam Masumi who always guide me and my entire friend for their

support and help me in order to finish my research project.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Declaration of Authorship
Abstract
Acknowledgement

Table of Contents

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1l BACKGROUND OF STUDY

1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT

1.3 OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY

1.4 RESEARCH QUESTION

1.5 SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY
1.6 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY

CHAPTER 2 : BACKGROUND AND LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 AHMAD JAAFAR

22 ISKANDAR ISMAIL

24 MELODI, HARMONIC STRUCTURE AND TIMBRE
25 MUSICAL FILM

CHAPTER 3 : METHODOLOGY

3.1 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.2 DATA COLLECTION

3.8 DATA ANALYSIS

il
111

v



CHAPTER 4: RESULT

4.1 IBU (AHMAD JAAFAR)

4.1.1  Analysis

4.1.2 Instrumentation

413 Form

4.1.4 Chords progression & music arrangement
. Intro

I1.
111
Iv.

V.
VL

VIL

157 and 2™ Verse
1* Chorus
Bridge

2" Chorus

Solo

Ending

42  IBU (ISKANDAR ISMAIL)

42.1 Analysis

422 Instrumentation

423 Form

424 Chords progression & music arrangement
I.  Intro

IL
I11.
IV.

VL
VIL
VIIL

A (1* Verse)

B (2™ Verse)

C (1* Half Chorus)
D (2™ Half Chorus)
E (Bridge)

F (Interlude)

G (Chorus)

10

10
10
11
11
12
12
13
14
15
16
17
19

20
20
21
21
22
22
23
25
26
27
28
29
30

vi



