

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF IBU BY AHMAD JAAPAR AND ITS ARRANGEMENT BY INKANDAR ISMAIL

MOHD RIZDZUWAN B. MD JUSOH 2012377737 WEI7223

BACHELOR OF MUSIC COMPOSITION (HONORS)

FACULTY OF MUSIC

JANUARY 2916

ABSTRACT

Generally, this study has been conducted to make a comparative on harmony and music arrangement of Ahmad Jaafar's "Ibu". Therefore, this study looks forward to a sympathetic of tips and secret that makes Ahmad Jaafar become successful in his career life of music with an unique idea in his composition and arrangement. This research also has been analyzed on the harmonic structure, and the music arrangement between two different versions of "Ibu".

In conclusion, the study has discovered that both composer and arranger clearly like to uses diatonic harmony with some usage of secondary and subdominant in his composition and arrangement. Iskandar Ismail also uses the inversion of the chords to create a smooth and linear bass motion with structured and well-organized chords.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

This research project has been approved out by me, Mohd Rizdzuwan B. Md Jusoh. My efforts to the project have been through extracting appropriate materials in order to do research in addition in conducting interview with the respondent. The help given for this project paper has been of permanent value, therefore my thankfulness to them will never be diminished.

Firstly, I would like to articulate my gratefulness to the Almighty ALLAH S.W.T for giving me the strength and patience in order to inclusive this project paper. To my father who had given me a support in ensuring that I had finished this project paper, not just through financial but also through the motivation.

Next, not to forget my advisor Prof. Madya Khairil Johari Johar for all the direction, support and tolerance he had with me during the period of finishing this project paper. I would also like to expand my thanks to Mr. Adam Masumi who always guide me and my entire friend for their support and help me in order to finish my research project.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Decla	aration of Authorship	ii	
Abst	ract	iii	
Acknowledgement			
Table	e of Contents	v	
СНА	PTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1	BACKGROUND OF STUDY	1	
1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT	2	
1.3	OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY	3	
1.4	RESEARCH QUESTION	3	
1.5	SIGNIFICANCE OF THE STUDY	4	
1.6	LIMITATION OF THE STUDY	4	
CHAPTER 2 : BACKGROUND AND LITERATURE REVIEW			
2.1	AHMAD JAAFAR	5	
2.2	ISKANDAR ISMAIL	5	
2.4	MELODI, HARMONIC STRUCTURE AND TIMBRE	6	
2.5	MUSICAL FILM	7	
CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY			
3.1	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	8	
3.2	DATA COLLECTION	8	
3 3	DATA ANALYSIS	9	

CHAPTER 4: RESULT			
4.1 IBU (AHMAD JAAFAR)			
4.1.1 Ana	alysis		10
4.1.2	Instru	mentation	11
4.1.3	4.1.3 Form4.1.4 Chords progression & music arrangement		11
4.1.4			12
	I.	Intro	12
	II.	1 ST and 2 nd Verse	13
	III.	1 st Chorus	14
	IV.	Bridge	15
	V.	2 nd Chorus	16
	VI.	Solo	17
	VII.	Ending	19
4.2 IBU (IS	KANDAR IS	MAIL)	20
	alysis	*	20
~		umentation	21
4.2.3	Form	1	21
4.2.4	Chor	Chords progression & music arrangement	
	I.	Intro	22
	II.	A (1 st Verse)	23
	III.	B (2 nd Verse)	25
	IV.	C (1 st Half Chorus)	26
	V.	D (2 nd Half Chorus)	27
	VI.	E (Bridge)	28
	VII.	F (Interlude)	29
	VIII.	G (Chorus)	30